

ê

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 217 OF 2011

PAPIYA CHAUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI HRISHKESH CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay and office report)

Date: 14/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Sigh, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Gulia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Namita Choudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying
for adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit.
As prayed, adjourned for three weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|